
 

 

Washington State Health Benefit Exchange 

Report to the Legislature 

February 29, 2016 

  



  Page 2 

Report to the Legislature 

 
This report includes:  
 

 A report of all expenses; 

 Beginning and ending fund balances by fund source; 

 Any contracts or contract amendments signed by the Exchange; and 

 An accounting of staff required to operate the Exchange broken out by full time equivalent 
positions, contracted employees, temporary staff, and any other relevant designation that 
indicates the staffing level of the Exchange. 

 
The monthly report reflects the financial information for December 2015 and all changes to staffing 
and contracts as of January 2016. 

 
 
  
  



REVENUE 

  Page 3 

 



EXPENSES 

  Page 4 

 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 5 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 6 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 7 

 



EXPENSES 

  Page 8 

 

 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 9 

 

  



CONTRACTS 

  Page 10 

 

Contract 
# Company Type start end Contract 

Owner Description Contract 
Value 

Revised 
Contract 

Value 

Changes Through 
January 2016 

HBE-003 Clark Nuber Finance 4/20/12 12/31/16 Carole 
Holland 

CPA firm assisting with 
Financial management 
and accounting 

$989,900 $989,900 Amendment 7 adding new 
Letter of Engagement and 
revising Statement of Work 

HBE-027 Deloitte IT 4/19/12 12/31/16 Vincent 
Barailler 

Integration contractor $138,120,340 $142,606,787 Amendment #25 increase of 
$1,073,199 and amendment 
#26 increase of $4,486,447 

HBE-048 KP LLC Operations 4/12/13 2/29/16 Beth 
Walter 

Printing services $4,000,000 $6,000,000 Amendment increasing 
compensation by $2million 

HBE-063 Microsoft IT 3/4/13  Vincent 
Barailler 

Master Level Agreement 
with DES for Microsoft 
support and products 

  Premier Support Services 
3rd tier support agreement 
($160,890) and 2016 
Purchase Order 

HBE-167 Atmosera IT 12/29/14 12/31/16 Vincent 
Barailler 

1st level response/triage 
services in support of 
Oracle environment 

$145,000 $145,000 Amendment 2 extending 
contract to 12/31/16 



STAFFING 

  Page 11 

HBE Staffing 

 

Departm ent
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL

Regular Em ploy ees
Executive/PMO 6 2 8 6 2 8
Policy 10 0 10 10 0 10
Legal 8 0 8 8 0 8
Communications 17 0 17 17 0 17
Finance & Administration 17 2 19 18 2 20
Operations 32 6 38 31 6 37
IT 25 25 50 27 22 49
SUBT OT AL 115 35 150 117 32 149

Finance  3 1

Invoices
Eligibility 9 4
Outreach
Enrollment
Reconciliation
Level 2 Triage 2
Carrier Support 25 16
Post Validation/Data Analy st 4 4
SUBT OT AL 43 25
T OT AL 158 35 193 142 32 17 4

T em porary  & Project Em ploy ees

January  2016Decem ber 2015


